\$65.00 35192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDICAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA, INC.		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	90 Fort Wade Road	
City:	Ponte Vedra	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519268	MPA
Registration Number:	3466328	MPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)817-0977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (434) 951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing
Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053427.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert	
Signature:	/Thomas F. Bergert/	

900179037 REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0444

Date:	12/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MPA - Transfer from MPA to MDI-TEK dated 12152010#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0445

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDICAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, with a mailing address at 822 Highway ATA North, Suite 310, Jacksonville, Florida 32082, is the owner the following U.S. service marks: MPA & DESIGN (Reg. No. 3519268) and MPA (Reg. No. 3466328), hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARKS."

WHEREAS, MDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation having a place of business at 90 Fort Wade Road, Ponte Vedra, Florida 32081, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark and service mark applications and any resulting registrations therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARKS.

EXECUTED as of Downter 15, 2010

ASS	IGN	ЮR

MEDICAL PARTNERS OF AMERICA, INC.

Name The oday, Williah

Title: President

12784230_1 DOC

ASSIGNEE

MDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Theodor Willich

Title: Driviant

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 12/17/2010